
                                  SCIPIO TOWN 2025 FEE/RATE 

SCHEDULE 

                                     Passed January 16, 2025             

Building Permits 

Fees established by Millard County  

Business Licenses 

 

Commercial $20 

Home Occupation $20 



Cemetery 

Resident:  

1 Plot  $175 

2 Plots $325 

Row of next 5 plots $125 each/$625 

Row of 7 plots $950 

Block of 21 plots $2,850 

Opening and Closing Grave $325 

Non-Resident  

1 Plot  $250 

2 Plots $475 

Row of next 5 plots $175 each/$875 

Row of 7 plots $1,350 

Block of 21 plots $4,050 

Opening and Closing Grave $350 

Deed transfer $25 

Community Center 

Rental Fee 1-6 hours $30 

Rental fee all day $100 

Deposit $100 

Restroom rental/park access $25 

Fitness Center 

Individual pass per month $8 

Household family pass per month $16 

Landfill - fees set by Millard County and are paid quarterly 

Commercial Class 1 $43.50 

Commercial Class 2 $87.00 

Commercial Class 3 $174.00 

Commercial Class 4 $348 

Commercial Class 5 $696.00 

Commercial Class 6 $927.00 

Commercial Class 7 $3,710 

Commercial Class 8 $7,560 

Motel $134 

State parks $398 

Residential $37.50 



Church & Senior Citizen's $68 

Bi-Yearly Landfill $36 

Parks 

Pavillion rental residents Free 

Pavillion rental non-residents $25 

Restroom rental/community center $25 

Water 

New service set-up fee $86.00 

Impact fee $3,096 

New meter fee $1,000 

Water rates  

Residential 60,000 gallons/quarter $81 

Overage  

     100,000 gallons $1.50 

     250,000 gallons $2.50 

     500,000 gallons $3.50 

     750,000 gallons $4.00 

     999,999,999+ $5.00 

Commercial 60,000 gallons/quarter $81 

Overage       

      100,000 gallons $1.50 

 


